

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

(A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)



TARIFF FOR CFS-D'NODE, NAVI MUMBAI W.E.F. 02.05.2014

EXPORT

	EXPORT			
Sl. No.	Description of Service	Chargeable Tariff		
1	GROUND RENT			
a)	Empty container for stuffing from	Rs.15/- per TEU per day		
	consolidators/users from date of receipt	1 1		
b)		Rs.50/- per TEU per day		
c)	Loaded container	1 to 3 days -	Free	
	(CFS, D'Node stuffed container)	4 to 7 days	Rs.100/- per TEU per day	
			Rs.200/- per TEU per day	
		15 th day onwards	Rs.500/- per TEU per day	
d)	Ground rent charges on CFS stuffed container under lock	As Above but from the day of stuffing		
2		PRAGE CHARGES		
a)	On reservation	Rs.160/- per Sqm. per month		
b)	On General (Minimum chargeable is	Five days free, No free period	d for Back to town Cargo.	
	5sqm/per shipping bill)	Rs.75/- per sqm. per week or j	part thereof	
			date of carting & intervening	
		holidays w.e.f. 01.03.2013)		
c)		General storage charges one and half times of the normal tariff.		
3		TRANSPORTATION CHA	RGES	
a)		Carting of Cargo Free		
b)	Examination, Stuffing, Lift on &	Rs.5500/- per TEU	Rs.9000/- per FEU	
	Transportation to Port	_	_	
c)	Examination, stuffing, Lift on	Rs.4500/- per TEU	Rs.7500/- per FEU	
d)	Lift off, Examination, Lift on, Movement of Factory stuffed container to Port	Rs.5200/- per TEU	Rs.8500/- per FEU	
e)	De-stuffing of cargo & Re-stuffing in the same or another container (Reworking)	Rs.4000/- per TEU	Rs.8000/- per FEU	
f)	Direct Stuffing in to container, Examination, Sealing, Lift on & Movement to Port	Rs.5500/- per TEU	Rs.9000/- per FEU	
g)	Movement of empty container from empty yard (within 10 KM) to CFS, lift off, empty container ground rent, examination, stuffing, weighment, lift on & transportation to Port, including EIR charges, Levy & Admin. Charges Customs seal charges, 15 days' storage charges / loaded container ground rent from the date of carting (only for cotton bales).		Rs.11,500/- per FEU	
h)	Inter CFS movement of Export Cargo in	Rs.5000/- per TEU or Rs.1500/- per shipping bill whichever is		
	container (excluding handling charges)	higher.		
i)	Inter CFS movement of Export Cargo	Rs.1500/- per shipping bill		
	(excluding handling charges)			
j)	Movement charges for shutout container from port to CFS with lift off	Rs.2800/- per TEU	Rs.5000/- per FEU	

E-mail: rmjnp.cwhc@nic.in



CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION (A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)



k)	Movement charges for shutout container from CFS to port with lift on	Rs. 2800/- per TEU	Rs. 5000/- per FEU	
4	GENERAL OPERATIONS			
a)	Lift off/Lift on			
i)	Empty containers from consolidators/users	Rs.300/- per TEU	Rs.550/- per FEU	
ii)	Loaded containers	Rs.500/- per TEU	Rs.900/- per FEU	
b)	Shifting, Cleaning/Washing of empty container (within CFS premises)	Rs 900/- per TEU	Rs.1500/- per FEU	
c)	Shifting of loaded containers (within CFS premises)	Rs.1800/- per TEU	Rs.2400/- per FEU	
d)	Shifting of Empty containers (within CFS)	Rs.1200/- per TEU	Rs.1800/- per FEU	
e)	Shifting of Cargo (within CFS) i. By CWC ii. By Consolidator/Agent	Rs.15/- per Quintal subject to a minimum of Rs.300 Rs.200/- per shipping bill.		
f)	Back to Town Cargo Handling Charges	Rs.30/- per Quintal subject to a minimum of Rs.500		
g)	Locking Charges	Rs.25/- per container per day		
h)	Entry fee for loaded container	Rs.150/- per TEU except moved by CWC		
i)	Amendment to S/Bill or any entry	Rs.100/- per case		
j)	Custom Examination Charges including destuffing/ re-stuffing in the same or another container	Rs.4000/- per TEU		
k)	Reefer/ Plugging Charges	Rs.2500/- per TEU per day		
1)	EIR/Documentation/ Web access Charges for loaded containers stuffed at CFS	Rs. 150/- per TEU		
m)	Levy charges	Rs. 150/- per TEU		
n)	Administrative charges for CFS Stuffed containers	Rs. 100/- per TEU		
5	ON WHEEL (SEL	F SEALED FACTORY STU	FFED)	
a)	Examination without off-loading the container and without opening seal Gate in and Gate out time up to 6 Hours	Rs.500 per TEU	Rs.1000 per FEU	
	Gate in and Gate out time above 6 Hours and up to 12 Hours	Rs.700 per TEU	Rs.1200 per FEU	
	Gate in and Gate out time above 12 Hours (per day)	Rs.800 per TEU	Rs.1400 per FEU	
b)	EIR/Documentation/ Web access Charges	Rs.250/- per TEU (for off loaded container)		
c)	Ground Rent charges of off loaded container	8 th to 14 days	Rs.100/- per TEU per day Rs.200/- per TEU per day Rs.500/- per TEU per day	
d)	Lift on/Lift off charges	Rs.500/- per TEU for each operation	Rs.900/- per FEU for each operation	
e)	Custom Examination Charges including destuffing/ re-stuffing in the same or another container	Rs.4000/- per TEU		
6	INTERNATIONAL T	L TRANSSHIPMENT HUB CONTAINERS		
a)	Insurance charge on local delivery	Rs.12.5 paisa per Rs. 1000/- value (CIF + Duty) per week or part thereof		
b)	Storage charges	Rs.469/- per grid (6.25 Sqm) per week up to 4 weeks and		

E-mail: rmjnp.cwhc@nic.in



CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

(A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)



		Rs.704/- per grid per week from the 5 th week onwards	
c)	Handling charges	Rs.15/- per qtl. subject to a minimum of Rs. 300/- per bill of entry at the time of delivery	
d)	Movement of loaded containers from port to CFS, de-stuffing and stacking cargo in the shed & moving Empty containers within CFS yard excluding movement to relocated scanning	Rs.6400/- per TEU	Rs.10400/- per FEU
e)	Movement charges for scanning except weighment charges(in addition to 'd')	Rs.2000/- per TEU	Rs.3500/- per FEU
f)	Weighment Charges excluding lift on / off	Rs.500/- per TEU	Rs.1000/- per FEU
g)	General Storage Charges of ITP cargo	Rs.75/- per sqm. per week or part thereof.	
h)	For Hazardous Cargo	General storage charges one an	d half times of the normal tariff.
i)	Reservation of space	Rs.160/- per Sqm. per month subject to a minimum of 50 Sqm. for ICD HUB or ITP cargo	
j)	Stuffing of ICD cargo in container, sealing, lift on and moving to port	Rs.5500/- per TEU	Rs.9000/- per FEU
k)	Inter CFS movement of cargo (excluding handling charges)	A) Rs.5000/- per TEU if moved in containers B) Rs.1500/- per SMTP	
1)	Examination, Stuffing, Sealing & Lift on to party's vehicles of ICD bound import cargo (Import Hub).	Rs.4500/- per TEU	Rs.7500/- per FEU
7	BU	FFER CONTAINER	
a)	Lift on/ Lift off	Rs.500/- per TEU for each operation	Rs.900/- per FEU for each operation
b)	Lift on & Transportation from CFS-D'Node to JNPT/NSICT/GTI	Rs.3500/- per TEU	Rs.6000/- per FEU
c)	EIR/ Documentation/ Web access Charges	Rs.250/- per TEU	
d)	Ground Rent	First 2 days Free(excluding date of arrival & holidays)	
			s.100/- per TEU per day s.200/- per TEU per day
		41.	s.500/- per TEU per day
8	EXPORT HUB		
a)	Movement from Port to CFS excluding Port dwell time charges	Rs.5500/- per TEU + Destuffing Rs.4000/- per TEU (received at CFS D'Node)	Rs.9000/- per FEU + Destuffing Rs.8000/- per FEU (received at CFS D'Node)
		Rs.8000/- per TEU other than CFS-D'Node'	Rs.14000/- per FEU other than CFS-D'Node'
b)	All other charges as per Export Tariff	CIS D'HOGO	CI D D Trode

Note:

1. Ground rent on the export laden CFS stuffed containers shall be charged upto Gate opening by the NSICT/JNPT/GTICT for acceptance of container on the nominated vessel.

E-mail: rmjnp.cwhc@nic.in



CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

(A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)



2. Container carrying hazardous cargo shall be charged at 1.5 times of the normal tariff.

- 3. ODC/ Flat racks/ Open top containers shall be charged at two times of the normal tariff.
- 4. Shifting of cargo to be arranged by the SA/NVOCC at their risk and cost.
- 5. Service tax and other statutory Taxes shall be charged as applicable in vogue.
- 6. Port Refers to JNPCT, NSICT, GTICT.
- 7. More than 40' container will attract Rs.2000/- extra.
- 8. Minimum balance in PD Accounts should be Rs.20000/- at all time w.e.f 01.04.2013.
- 9. Penalty of Rs.2000/- shall be charged per instrument on dishonoured/ bounced cheque.
- 10. Rs.500/- shall be charged per notice on issuance of Auction notice.
- 11. Storage of empty containers up to 200 TEUs by Shipping Lines will be charged as mentioned below from shipping lines:

Sr.No.	Particular	Charges
1	1.6 66 (Г
1	Lift off (empty) (if used in D'Node)	Free
2	Ground Rent:	
	a) 1 to 15 days	Free
	b) 16 days onwards	Rs.10/- per TEU per day
3	Lift off /Lift on (if container out)	Rs.300/- per TEU
4	Ground rent of empty container out	Rs.50/- per TEU per day
	(without free period)	

FOR REGIONAL MANAGER, CWC, RO, NAVI MUMBAI
